## **Government of Jammu and Kashmir** Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu. \*\*\*

- Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for updation of the Department Website/Dashboard.
- Ref: -No.GAD(Adm)79/2018-II O.M dated 10.03.2021 received from General Administration Department.

## Government Order No: || - JK (ST) of 2021 Dated: 15 -03-2021

Mr. Shafiq Ahmad, KAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Science and Technology Department is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer for updation of the Department Website/Dashboard of the Science and Technology Department.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS Principal Secretary to the Government

No:ST/51/2018-Part-I Copy to the:-

Dated:-25-03-2021

- - 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.
  - 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
  - 3. Additional Secretary to the Government, S&T Department.
  - 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
  - 5. Government order file (w.2.s.c)
  - 6. Monday Return.
  - 7. In-charge Website (S&T Department).

(Ishtiad Deputy Secretary to the Government